
Senate Standing Committee on Economics 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 

Industry, Innovation, Science, Research and Tertiary Education Portfolio 
Additional Estimates Hearing 2011-12 

15 February 2012 
 

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT:  DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, INNOVATION, SCIENCE, 
RESEARCH AND TERTIARY EDUCATION 
 
TOPIC:  Automotive Industry Structural Adjustment Program 
 
REFERENCE:  Question on Notice (Hansard, 15 February 2012, page 49)  
 
QUESTION No.:  AI-28 
 
Senator RYAN: I appreciate that. Would you take on notice, please, one of the questions I was 
asking before the lunchbreak about the Automotive Industry Structural Adjustment Program? 
Can I have the amount of payments that have been made and to whom they have been made, if 
they are organisations, not individuals, over the course of the program? 
 
ANSWER 
 
The table below lists the amount of grant payments that have been made to each of the grant 
recipients under the Automotive Industry Structural Adjustment Program as at 
15 February 2012. 
 
Grant Recipient Grant Payment  

(GST Exclusive) 
aiAutomotive Pty Ltd $3,000,000
DAIR Industries Pty Ltd $2,437,000
Automotive Components Limited $5,000,000
SMR Automotive Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Visiocorp 
Australia Pty Ltd) 

$3,831,036

Venture Campbellfield Pty Ltd  $1,950,000
MHG Corporation Pty Ltd $4,500,000
Futuris Automotive Interiors (Australia) Pty Ltd $3,925,000
Woodbridge Australia Group Pty Ltd $2,100,000
Broens Industries Pty Ltd $4,500,000
Autodom Ltd $3,970,000
Australian Performance Vehicles Pty Ltd $4,500,000
CMI Fuel Systems Pty Ltd $1,075,000
Venture DMG Pty Ltd $4,500,000

 
 


